that within 180 days after the passage of this ordinance, the Developer shall pay or cause to be paid 
to the City of Chicago as compensation for the benefits which will accrue to the owner of the 
property abutting >. said oart of public streets hereby vacated the sum 

One Million Six-Hundred Thousand dollars ($ 1,600,000.00 ), 
which sum in the judgment of this body will be equal to such benefits. 

SECTION 6. The vacation herein provided for are made upon the express condition 
that within one hundred eighty (180) days after the passage of this ordinance, the Developer shall